of supplying personnel for the Work.   

18. CONTRACT BOND 

The Contractor, before commencing the work under this Contract, shall furnish a Contract 
Bond.  The Contract Bond shall remain in effect during the term of this Agreement.  The 
Contract Bond shall be in the amount of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) as 
security for the faithful performance of its obligations pursuant to the Contract 
Documents and as security for the payment of all persons performing labor and furnishing 
materials in connection with the Contract Documents.  Such bond shall be on standard